
KONL BOARD-updated 4/27/2023        
President Past-President President-Elect Secretary    
Kristie Ball,  Brian Pfannenstiel Kaylene Leek Krista Eylar    
Director of Professional Development Director of Critical Care Director of 3rd Floor & ICU Chief Nursing Officer    
Wesley Healthcare HaysMed  Newman Regional Health Holton Community Hospital    
550 N. Hillside St. 2220 Canterbury Dr 1201 W. 12th 1110 Columbine Dr.    
Wichita, KS 67214 Hays, KS  67601 Emporia, KS 66801 Holton, KS 66436    
Cell: 620-222-7304 

Office: 785-261-7048 Office: 620-343-6800 x3202 (785) 364-9648    

 Cell: 785-656-0173 Cell: 620-341-7627      
kristie.ball@wesleymc.com 

brian.pfannenstiel@haysmed.com kleek@newmanrh.org krista.eylar@rhrjc.org 

   
           
           

Program Committee (Co-Chair)  Program Committee (Chair)  Chairperson, Bylaws Committee 
Chairperson, KNEP 
Commission 

 
  

Julia M. Pyle MSN, RN Janine Kisner Jeri Grove Mindy Olberding, CNO    

Quality Improvement Advisor 
Sup. Special Nrsg, Vascular Access, 
Float & Flex RN's & RNPDP Program 
Coord.  Rural Relations Manager 

Community Healthcare System-
Onaga/St. Mary's  

 

 
Kansas Healthcare Collaborative HaysMed  HaysMed 120 W. 8th St.    
623 SW 10th Ave. 2220 Canterbury Dr. 2220 Canterbury Dr. Onaga, KS  66521   
Topeka, KS  66612 Hays, KS  67601 Hays, KS 67601 Office: 785-889-5007   
Desk: (785)231-1332 Phone:  785-623-5140 Cell: 316-617-9978 Cell: 785-294-1499     
Cell:   (620) 437-6377 Cell: 785-735-8900       
jpyle@khconline.org janine.kisner@haysmed.com jeri.grove@haysmed.com mindyolberding@chcsks.org 

  
          
Chairperson, Commission on 
Policy/Legislative Advocacy Communications/Web Master Membership District 1 Chair  

 
Rachel Pepper, DNP  Robert Mangold BSN, RN, WCC   Kaylene Leek   
Chief Nursing Officer Director of Nursing   Director of 3rd Floor & ICU   
Univ of Ks Health System Logan County Health Services   Newman Regional Health   
4000 Cambridge Street 211 Cherry Ave   1201 W. 12th   
Kansas City, KS 66160-7200 Oakley, KS 67748   Emporia, KS 66801   
Office: 913-588-5081 Phone: 785-672-8157   Office: 620-343-6800 x3202   
Cell: 816-262-3099 Cell:   Cell: 620-341-7627   
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rpepper@kumc.edu rmangold@lchoakley.com kleek@newmanrh.org 

District 2 Chair District 3 Chair District 4 Chair District 5A Chair 
Jennifer Newton, CNO Jenna McClain Debbie Marrs Jana Zeller 

Neosho Memorial Regional Med. Ctr. Director of Nursing CNO Supervisor PCU/MCU 

629 S. Plummer  P.O. Box 426 Sabetha Community Hospital William Newton Hospital HaysMed 

Chanute, KS 66720-0426 14th & Oregon St.    
Sabetha, KS 66534 

1300 E 5th Ave, 2220 Canterbury Dr. 

Office: 620-432-5333 Office: 785-284-1526 Winfield, KS 67156 Hays, KS  67601 
Cell: 620-433-7849 Cell: 785-799-5384 Office: 620-222-6255 Phone:  785-623-5266 
jennifer_newton@nmrmc.com jmcclain@sabethahospital.com Cell: 620-218-0207 Cell: 785-639-5610 

debbie.marrs@wnmh.org 

jana.zeller@haysmed.com 

District 5B Chair District 6A Chair District 6B Chair KHA Liaison 
Robert Mangold BSN, RN, WCC Sherry Besser Robin Allaman Karen Braman, RPh, MS 

Director of Nursing Safety Officer Chief Nursing Officer Sr. Vice President 

Logan County Health Services Pratt Reg. Med. Center Kearny County Hospital Kansas Hospital Association 
211 Cherry Ave 200 Commodore 500 Thorpe Street  215 S.E. Eighth Ave. 
Oakley, KS 67748 Pratt, KS  67124 Lakin, Kansas Topeka, KS  66603-3906 
Phone: 785-672-8157 Phone: 620-450-1162 Phone: 620-355-7112 EXT 1388 Office: 785-233-7436 
Cell: Cell: 620-672-1647 Cell: 620-482-3438 
rmangold@lchoakley.com slbesser@prmc.org 

rallaman@kearnycountyhospital.com  

kbraman@kha-net.org 

KNEP Chair 
Bernadette Fetterolf 
Cell: 316-650-3745 
bfettero@gmail.com
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